

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC15-382

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as
Securities Intermediary,

and

U.S. BANK, N.A., as Securities
Intermediary,

Appellants,

vs.

PRUCO LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Appellee.

L.T. Case No(s): 13-12135;
13-15859

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF A CERTIFIED QUESTION
FROM THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AND U.S. BANK, N.A.,
as Securities Intermediaries**

WHITE & CASE LLP
Raoul G. Cantero
Maria J. Beguiristain
Lawrence G. Horsburgh
200 South Biscayne Blvd. #4900
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 371-2700
Facsimile: (305) 358-5744

SHUBIN & BASS, P.A.
John K. Shubin
Juan J. Farach
46 Southwest 1st Street
3rd floor
Miami, Florida 33130
Telephone: (305) 381-6060
Facsimile: (305) 381-9457

*Counsel for Appellants Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and U.S. Bank, N.A.,
as Securities Intermediaries*

RECEIVED, 09/17/2015 08:58:38 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT1

I. PRUCO’S “STATEMENT OF THE FACTS” REQUIRES CORRECTION.....2

II. THE TWO-YEAR CONTESTABILITY PERIOD APPLIES.....4

III. THE POLICIES SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF FLORIDA’S INSURABLE-INTEREST STATUTE.....11

IV. ADDING AN INTENT REQUIREMENT WOULD BE UNWORKABLE AND WOULD CONTRADICT THE LEGISLATURE’S DECISION TO ALLOW THE TRANSFER OF LIFE-INSURANCE POLICIES.....13

CONCLUSION.....15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Alachua Cnty. v. Expedia, Inc.,
2015 WL 3618004 (Fla. 2015) 11

Allstate Life Ins. Co. v. Miller,
424 F.3d 1113 (11th Cir. 2005) 9

Bankers Sec. Life Ins. Soc. v. Kane,
885 F.2d 820 (11th Cir. 1989) 9

Centurion Air Cargo, Inc. v. United Parcel Serv. Co.,
420 F.3d 1146 (11th Cir. 2005) 15

Franks v. Bowers,
116 So. 3d 1240 (Fla. 2013) 7

John Hancock Life Insurance Company v. Rubenstein,
Case No. 09-21741-CIV-UNGARO (S.D. Fla. Aug. 31, 2009)..... 6

Paul Revere Life Ins. Co. v. Damus, Ecker, Rosenthal and Marshall, M.D.,
864 So. 2d 442 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)..... 7

PHL Variable Ins. Co. v. Bank of Utah,
780 F.3d 863 (8th Cir. 2015) 6

PHL Variable Ins. Co. v. Price Dawe 2006 Ins. Trust,
28 A.3d 1059 (Del. 2011) 13

Prudential Ins. Co. of Am. v. Prescott,
176 So. 875 (Fla. 1937) 5

Sciaretta v. Lincoln National Life Insurance Co.,
899 F. Supp. 2d 1318 (S.D. Fla. 2012)..... 6

State v. Ashley,
701 So. 2d 338 (Fla. 1997) 11

TTSI Irrevocable Trust v. ReliaStar Life Insurance Co.,
60 So. 3d 1148 (Fla. 5th DCA 2011)..... 5

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITY

§ 627.404(1), Fla. Stat. (2008)..... 2, 10, 13, 14

§ 627.404(3), Fla. Stat. (2015)..... 8, 9, 10

§ 627.404(4), Fla. Stat. (2015)..... 10

§ 627.422, Fla. Stat. (2008) 2, 14

§ 627.455, Fla. Stat. (2010) 1, 4, 9

§ 627.826 - .849, Fla. Stat. (2010) 13
